
TACTICS Team Contact List: 
Intermediate Unit Name Email Address: 

3: Allegheny County Scott Dougherty scott.dougherty@aiu3.net    

4: Midwestern Steven Sheirer steven.sheirer@miu4.org 

5: Northwest Tri-County Christy Adams christy_adams@iu5.org 

6: Riverview Deena Croyle dcroyle@riu6.org 

7: Westmoreland County Sarah Wagner swagner@wiu7.org 

9: Seneca Highlands Rachael Gordon rgordon@iu9.org 

10: Central Stephanie King sking@ciu10.org 

12: Lincoln Melissa Oberdorf mnoberdorf@iu12.org 

16: Central Susquehanna Kaitlyn Hock khock@csiu.org 

17: BLaST Dana Vermilya dvermilya@iu17.org 

18: Kingston-Luzerne Cara Devine cdevine@liu18.org 

19: Northeastern Educational  Kaitlin Byrne kbyrne@iu19.org  

21: Carbon Lehigh Carley Knappenberger knappenbergerc@cliu.org  

22: Bucks County Jeffrey Kobasa JKobasa@Bucksiu.org  

23: Montgomery County Benjamin DeSantis 
Julie Ortlieb 

bdesantis@mciu.org; 
jortlieb@mciu.org  

24: Chester County Katelyn Loveland katelynl@cciu.org  

27: Beaver Valley Christopher McCabe christopher.mccabe@bviu.org  

28: Armstrong Indiana 
Counties 

Jayna Greenfield  jgreenfield@iu28.org  

29. Schuylkill   Cindy Studlack studc@iu29.org  
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